each the Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Equity 
Share Capital of the Company was increased from 
` 9,09,99,000/- to ` 10,34,81,165/- as on 31st March 
2025.

The Paid-up capital of the Company as on 31st 
March 2025 stood at 2,06,96,233 equity shares of 
` 5/- each aggregating to ` 10,34,81,165 (Rupees 

Ten Crores Thirty Four Lakhs Eighty One Thousand 
One Hundred and Sixty Five only).

During the year under review, your Company has 
not issued any shares with differential rights, sweat 
equity shares and /or Preference shares.

5.	 DIVIDEND
The Board does not recommend any dividend 
for the financial year ended 31st March 2025